10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            1
Compact Series Manual CO2 Laser Beam Attenuator
Our manual attenuator allows the user to externally vary the power delivered from the laser. Many
lasers only vary their output by pulsing full power on and off, and this does not always provide fine
levels of control needed in some materials. This device will give infinitely variable control of the
transmitted beam from approximately 6% to 100%. An optional manual attenuator with ‘enhanced’

Bandwidth  Up to ±10 nm
Configuration  λ/2 ZO Waveplate + High Energy Polarizing Cube
Attenuation range (Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL  Up to 0.5-95%
Typical applications  Medium and high power CW and pulsed lasers, LDs
Damage threshold  >20 J/cm² @ 1064 nm, 10 ns, 10 Hz
Dimensions (H x L x W)  63 x 78 x 91 mm
Time between min and max attenuation  <3 sec
Steps between min and max attenuation  3900
Typical items
Product ID Wave-
length, nm
Bandwidth,
nm
Configuration Optimization Attenuation range
(Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL
STA-SWP-HP-0355 355 ±10 λ/2 ZO waveplate + High
Energy PBS cube
Transmission/
Reflection
0.5-95%
STA-SWP-HP-0532 532 ±10 λ/2 ZO waveplate + High
Energy PBS cube
Transmission/
Reflection 0.5-95%
STA-SWP-HP-1064 1064 ±10
λ/2 ZO waveplate + High
Energy PBS cube
Transmission/
Reflection 0.5-95%

Dimensions (H x L x W)  63 x 108 x 91mm - reflection mode
63 x 106 x 91mm - transmission mode
Time between min and max attenuation  <3 sec
Steps between min and max attenuation  3900
*Attenuation range for transmission type  Tmax (when open): >95%; Tmin (when closed): <0.5% (P-pol output)
*Attenuation range for reflection type  Tmax (when open): >95%; Tmin (when closed): <0.5% (P-pol output)
Tmax (when open): >99%; Tmin (when closed): <0.3% (S-pol output)
Typical items
Product ID
Wavelength
nm
Bandwidth
nm Configuration Optimization
Attenuation range*
(Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL
STA-EWP-R-0266 266 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-EWP-R-0343 343 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-EWP-R-0355 355 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-EWP-R-0515 515 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-EWP-R-0532 532 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-EWP-R-1030 1030 ±10
λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x Broadband
TFP
Broadband
Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-EWP-R-1064 1064 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-EWP-T-0266 266 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95%
STA-EWP-T-0343 343 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95%
STA-EWP-T-0355 355 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95%
STA-EWP-T-0515 515 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95%
STA-EWP-T-0532 532 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95%
STA-EWP-T-1030 1030 ±10 λ/2 ZO waveplate + Broadband TFP
Broadband
Transmission 0.5-95%
STA-EWP-T-1064 1064 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95%
Example of performance provided by attenuator comprising a waveplate and a polarizer.
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            4

Configuration  λ/2 High Energy Waveplate + IBS coated High Contrast
Thin Film Polarizer
Attenuation range (Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL  Up to 0.1-99%
Typical applications  High power CW and pulsed lasers
Damage threshold  >10J/cm² @ 1064nm, 10ns, 10Hz
Dimensions (H x L x W)  74 x 32 x 66 mm
Time between min and max attenuation  <1sec
Steps between min and max attenuation 14400
Product Number
Wave-
length, nm
Bandwidth,
nm Configuration Optimization
Attenuation range
(Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL
STA-PXP-08-0343 343 ±5
λ/2 High Energy waveplate + High
Contrast TFP Transmission 0.3-97%
STA-PXP-08-0355 355 ±5 λ/2 High Energy waveplate + High
Contrast TFP
Transmission 0.3-97%
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            6
STA-PXP-08-0515 515 ±5
λ/2 High Energy waveplate + High
Contrast TFP Transmission 0.1-99%
STA-PXP-08-0532 532 ±5 λ/2 High Energy waveplate + High
Contrast TFP
Transmission 0.1-99%
STA-PXP-08-1030 1030 ±5 λ/2 High Energy waveplate + High
Contrast TFP Transmission 0.2-99%
STA-PXP-08-1064 1064 ±5 λ/2 High Energy waveplate + High
Contrast TFP Transmission 0.2-99%
2. Maxi Version
Clear aperture  18mm
Bandwidth  Up to ±10nm
Optimization  Reflection or transmission type
Configuration  λ/2 ZO Waveplate + 1x or 2x Thin Film Polarizers
Attenuation range (Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL  Up to 0.3-99%*
Typical applications  High power CW and pulsed lasers
Damage threshold  >5 J/cm² @ 1064nm, 10ns, 10Hz
Dimensions (H x L x W)  56 x 99 x 90 mm
Time between min and max attenuation  <0.2sec
Steps between min and max attenuation  24000
*Attenuation range for transmission type  Tmax (when open): >95%; Tmin (when closed): <0.5% (P-pol output)
*Attenuation range for reflection type  Tmax (when open): >95%; Tmin (when closed): <0.5% (P-pol output)
Tmax (when open): >99%; Tmin (when closed): <0.3% (S-pol output)
2.1 Maxi Transmission Version
Product Number Wave-
length nm
Bandwidth,
nm
Configuration Optimization Attenuation range*
(Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL
STA-PXP-15-T-0266  266  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP  Transmission  0.5-95%
STA-PXP-15-T-0343  343  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP  Transmission  0.5-95%
STA-PXP-15-T-0355  355  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP  Transmission  0.5-95%
STA-PXP-15-T-0515  515  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP  Transmission  0.5-95%
STA-PXP-15-T-0532  532  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP  Transmission  0.5-95%
STA-PXP-15-T-1030  1030  ±10  λ/2 ZO waveplate +
Broadband TFP
Broadband
Transmission
0.5-95%
STA-PXP-15-T-1064  1064  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP  Transmission  0.5-95%
Their dimensions are same as 56x99x90mm.
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            7
2.2 Maxi Reflection Version
Product Number Wave-
length nm
Bandwidth,
nm
Configuration Optimization Attenuation range*
(Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL
STA-PXP-15-R-0266  266  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP  Reflection  0.3-99%
STA-PXP-15-R-0343  343  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP  Reflection  0.3-99%
STA-PXP-15-R-0355  355  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP  Reflection  0.3-99%
STA-PXP-15-R-0515  515  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP  Reflection  0.3-99%
STA-PXP-15-R-0532  532  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP  Reflection  0.3-99%
STA-PXP-15-R-1030  1030  ±10  λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x
Broadband TFP
Broadband
Reflection
0.3-99%
STA-PXP-15-R-1064  1064  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP  Reflection  0.3-99%
Their dimensions are same as 56x99x90mm.
2.3 Max Cube Version
Product Number Wavelength
nm
Bandwidth
nm
Configuration
Attenuation range at p-
pol output (Tmin-
Tmax) @ CWL
Attenuation range at s-
pol output (Tmin-
Tmax) @ CWL
STA-PXP-18-C-0355 355 ±5
λ/2 Optically bonded
waveplate + Optically
bonded PBS cube
0.3-96% 4-99%
STA-PXP-18-C-0515 515 ±5
λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate +
Optically bonded PBS cube 0.3-97% 3-99%
STA-PXP-18-C-0532 532 ±5
λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate +
Optically bonded PBS cube 0.3-97% 3-99%
STA-PXP-18-C-1030 1030 ±5
λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate +
Optically bonded PBS cube 0.3-97% 3-99%
STA-PXP-18-C-1064 1064 ±5
λ/2 Air-spaced waveplate +
Optically bonded PBS cube 0.3-97% 3-99%
Their dimensions are same as 56x82x90mm.
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113

 Bandwidth: Up to ±20 nm
 Optimization: Reflection or transmission type
 Configuration: λ /2 ZO waveplate + 1x or 2x Thin Film polarizers
 Attenuation range (Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL: Up to 0.3-99 %*
 Typical applications: High power CW and pulsed lasers, LDs
 Damage threshold: >5 J/cm² @ 1064 nm, 10 ns, 10 Hz
 Dimensions (L x W x H): 89 x 72 x 78 mm – reflection type, 87 x 68 x 78 mm – transmission type
Product ID Wavelength
nm
Bandwidth
nm
Configuration Optimization
Attenuation range*
(Tmin-Tmax) @
CWL
STA-ELA-R-0266 266 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-ELA-T-0266   λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95%
STA-ELA-R-0343 343 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-ELA-T-0343   λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95%
STA-ELA-R-0355 355 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-ELA-T-0355   λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95%
STA-ELA-R-0515 515 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-ELA-T-0515   λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95%
STA-ELA-R-0532 532 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-ELA-T-0532   λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95%
STA-ELA-R-1064 1064 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-ELA-T-1064   λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95%
STA-ELA-R-1030 1030 ±10 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x Broadband Broadband 0.5-98%
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            9
TFP reflection

 Two parallel p-pol and s-pol output beams
 Interchangeable optics
Specifications
 Clear aperture: 15 mm
 Bandwidth: Up to ±50 nm
 Configuration: λ /2 Achromatic waveplate + 2x Broadband (Ultrafast) Thin Film polarizers
 Attenuation range (Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL: 4-96%, 0.1-70%
 Typical applications: Ultrafast broadband laser sources with pulse length <100 fs
 Damage threshold: >100 mJ/cm² @ 800 nm, 100 fs, 1 kHz
 Dimensions (L x W x H): 167 x 72 x 78 mm
Product ID Wavelength,
nm
Bandwidth,
nm Configuration Optimization Attenuation range*
(Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL
STA-ULA-R1-0800 800 ±50
λ/2 Achromatic waveplate +
Broadband (Ultrafast) TFP Reflection 4-96%
STA-ULA-R2-0800    Reflection contrast 0.1-70%
3. Large Aperture Attenuator

lasers
 Damage threshold: >5 J/cm² @ 1064 nm, 10
ns, 10 Hz, >100 mJ/cm² @ 800 nm, 100 fs, 1
kHz
 Dimensions (L x W x H): 299 x 135 x 70 mm – ultrafast reflection type, 147 x 136 x 60 mm –
transmission type
 Configuration: λ /2 ZO waveplate + 1x or 2x Thin Film polarizers, λ/2 Achromatic waveplate + 2x
Broadband (Ultrafast) Thin Film polarizers
Product ID
Wavelength,
nm
Bandwidth,
nm Configuration Optimization
Attenuation range*
(Tmin-Tmax) @ CWL
STA-LAT-R-0515 515 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-LAT-T-0515   λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95%
STA-LAT-R-0532 532 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-LAT-T-0532   λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95%
STA-LATU-R2-
0800 800 ±50
λ/2 Achromatic waveplate +
2x Broadband (Ultrafast) TFP Reflection contrast 0.1-70%
STA-LATU-R1-
0800
  λ/2 Achromatic waveplate +
2x Broadband (Ultrafast) TFP
Reflection 4-96%
STA-LAT-R-1030 1030 ±10 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x
Broadband TFP R
Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-LAT-T-1030   λ/2 ZO waveplate +
Broadband TFP Transmission 0.5-95%
STA-LAT-R-1064 1064 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99%
STA-LAT-T-1064   λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95%